FORM **PTO-1594** 09-18-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER SHEET (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4'94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione, J., aud. 1008336.10. Lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ress of receiving party(ies) Communications International, Inc. Qwest Communications Corporation 09-01-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64 Street Address: 555 Seventeenth Street, Ste. 1000 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City:_ Denver 3 Corporation-State Delaware State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: 80202 ☐ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? J Yes XI No. ☐ Association _____ General Partnership___ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership___ ■ Corporation-State Delaware 3 Assignment ☐ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Q Yes Q No. Execution Date: August 27, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes I No. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/294,208 1,966,694 2,039,407 75/261,658 2,075,826 1,979,485 75/250,469 2,057,594 1,463,997 75/250,466 2,022,568 Additional numbers attached? 1 Yes 3 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Sheldon H. Klein, Esq. Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_290.00 Internal Address:

3 Enclosed → Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Street Address 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: City: Washington, DC State: ZIP: 20036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and sprrect and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sheldon H. Klein

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

August 28, 1998

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0433**

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION AND QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

WHEREAS QWEST COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80202 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the service marks listed in Schedule A ("the Service Marks") and is the owner of the United States service mark applications and registrations therefor also listed in Schedule A ("the Applications and Registrations"); and

WHEREAS QWEST COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation located at 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 1000, Denver, Colorado 80202 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Service Marks and the Applications and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks and the Applications and Registrations, and together with all rights of

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0434 action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue of them, including right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the Service Marks.

Date: August 27,1998

STATE OF COLORADO) : ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER)

On this <u>AT</u> day of <u>HUGUST</u>, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared <u>Linner Musimons</u>, who is personally known to me, and acknowledged that he/she executed this instrument as his/her free act and deed and as the free act and deed of Qwest Communications Corporation for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

My Commission Expires: <u>January</u> 6, 2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

SCHEDULE A

SERVICE MARK	U.S. SERVICE MARK APPLICATION NO.	U.S. SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION NO.
CONFERENCE REQWEST	75/294,208	
QWEST FREE REWARDS	75/261,658	
QWEST ALLIANCE	75/250,469	
QWEST PROFILE	75/250,466	
QWEST		1,966,694
QWEST CONNECTIONS		2,075,826
Q (Stylized)		2,057,594
THE POWER OF CONNECTIONS		2,022,568
Q (Stylized)		2,039,407
QWEST COMMUNICATIONS		1,979,485
MEDIA EXPRESS		1,463,997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1789 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 09/01/1998